the year 2026 under the provisions herein appropriated, shall be expended as hereinafter set forth: 

SECTION 11. COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY ALLOTMENT, WHEREAS, the Department of 
Transportation has notified the County Clerk that a sum of money estimated to be ($823,712.34) 
eight hundred twenty-three thousand, seven hundred twelve dollars and 34 cents will become 
available at the end of the fiscal year under the provisions of Section 83.10 and 20.395 (1)(qb) of 
the Statutes, for the County Trunk Highway systems in the County, but the actual amount will not 
be known until the close of the fiscal year ending next June 30.

[...]

WHEREAS it appears that certain additional highway improvements in the County 
are necessary and warranted. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board does hereby appropriate the following sums for the 
purpose hereinafter set forth: 

For the maintenance of the County Trunk Highway system, the sum of two million, one hundred 
five thousand, one hundred fifty-nine dollars ($2,105,159.00). 

For administration, including salaries, per diem, office and travel expense of the County Highway 
Committee, and the County Highway Commissioner, his clerks and assistants not paid from 
construction or maintenance funds. Also included in the administration, the 
expenses for Patrol Superintendent, mobile radio expenses and General Public Liability 
Insurance, the sum of three hundred seventy-one thousand, sixty-five dollars ($371,065.00). 

SECTION 1V. WHEREAS, appropriations are made herein, in addition to the amounts to be 
received from the State and available work in the County under Section 20.395 of the Statutes. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board does hereby levy tax of its property in the County to 
meet such appropriation as follows: 

For the various purposes as set forth in Section 111, hereof, the sum two million, four hundred 
seventy-six thousand, two hundred twenty-four dollars ($2,476,224.00). 

SECTION V. WHEREAS the various highway activities for which provisions are made in 
this resolution are continuous from year to year and the exact costs of any work cannot be 
known at the time of making the appropriation, 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board does hereby direct that any balance